

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BMB1NKWA000CB

BERKEL | Magnetic knife block - Brown Acacia



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Berkel Magnetic Knife Block - Brown Acacia

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Berkel Magnetic Knife Block, model BMB1N-KWA000CB. This high-quality knife block is designed to elegantly store and display your kitchen knives while keeping them easily accessible. Crafted from durable brown acacia wood, this magnetic knife block not only ensures safety but also enhances the aesthetic appeal of your kitchen.

2. Safety Information

- Use for Intended Purpose: The knife block is designed solely for storing kitchen knives. Do not use it for any other purpose.
- Keep Away from Water: Do not expose the knife block to excessive moisture or direct water contact, as this may damage the wood.
- Keep Out of Reach of Children: Ensure that the knife block, when in use, is placed out of reach of children.
- Inspect Regularly: Check the knife block regularly for wear and tear. If there are any signs of damage, discontinue use immediately.
- Proper Knife Handling: Always handle knives carefully. Maintain proper grip and avoid pointing blades towards yourself or others.
- Avoid Overloading: Do not overload the knife block with too many knives beyond its capacity to ensure magnetic hold.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 290 x 150 x 320 mm
- Weight: 1.8 kg
- Material: Brown Acacia Wood
- Type: Magnetic Knife Block
- Color: Brown
- Use: Domestic

4. Setup and Installation

1. Choosing a Location: Select a dry, stable surface in your kitchen away from heat sources such as ovens and stoves.
2. Unpack the Knife Block: Remove the knife block from its packaging, ensuring that all protective materials are discarded.
3. Positioning: Place the knife block upright on the selected surface. Ensure it is stable and not likely to tip over.
4. Magnetic Affixation: Simply place your knives onto the magnetic surface. Ensure that the blades are laid flat against the block, allowing the magnetic force to hold them securely.

5. Operation

1. Adding Knives: To add a knife, grip it by the handle and firmly press the blade against the magnetic surface.
2. Removing Knives: To remove a knife, grip it by the handle and pull it directly away from the block with a steady motion.
3. Storage Capacity: The Berkel Magnetic Knife Block can typically hold several knives depending on size; be cautious of space and organization.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wipe Clean: Use a damp cloth to wipe down the exterior and the magnetic surface. Avoid submerging the block in water.
- Dry Immediately: After cleaning, ensure the block is dried immediately with a soft, dry cloth.
- Periodic Treatment: Treat the wooden surface with food-safe mineral oil regularly to maintain its luster and prevent drying out.

7. Troubleshooting

- Knives Not Staying Attached: Ensure the knife blades are clean and horizontally aligned with the magnetic surface.
- Knife Block Damaging Knives: Regularly inspect the magnetic surface for any protrusions or rough areas that may damage knife blades. If found, discontinue use and contact customer service.
- Loose Knives: Make sure not to overload on larger knives, which may not have enough magnetic contact.

8. Disposal

- Responsible Disposal: Dispose of the knife block according to your local waste disposal regulations. If made from natural wood, please ensure the materials are recycled or composted if possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Berkel Magnetic Knife Block. Enjoy a well-organized kitchen!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Berkel Magnetischen Messerblock (Braun Akazie)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Berkel Magnetischen Messerblocks in Braun Akazie. Dieser stilvolle Messerblock bietet eine sichere und praktische Aufbewahrungslösung für Ihre Messer. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Akazienholz, ist er sowohl funktional als auch ästhetisch ansprechend und fügt sich nahtlos in Ihre Kücheneinrichtung ein.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung des Produkts: Nur für die Aufbewahrung von Küchenmessern gedacht. Verwenden Sie keine anderen Gegenstände oder Küchenutensilien.
- Kindersicherheit: Bewahren Sie den Messerblock außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Die Messer sind scharf und können Verletzungen verursachen.
- Beschädigungen: Verwenden Sie den Messerblock nicht, wenn er beschädigt oder defekt ist. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder andere Beschädigungen.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernden Materialien, um den Messerblock zu reinigen. Diese können die Oberfläche beschädigen.
- Lagerung: Stellen Sie den Messerblock auf eine stabile, gerade Oberfläche, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Berkel Magnetischer Messerblock
- Material: Akazienholz
- Farbausführung: Braun
- Produktabmessungen: 25 cm x 10 cm x 25 cm
- Gewicht: 1.5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standort wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Platz auf Ihrer Küchenarbeitsplatte für den Messerblock.
2. Platzierung: Stellen Sie den Messerblock auf die ausgewählte Fläche und stellen Sie sicher, dass er nicht wackelt.
3. Messer einsetzen: Fügen Sie Ihre Messer sicher in den Block ein, indem Sie die Klingen an den Magneten positionieren. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen nicht über den Rand des Blocks hinausragen.

5. Betrieb

Der Messerblock benötigt keine spezielle Einrichtung oder Stromversorgung. Platzieren Sie einfach Ihre Küchenmesser entsprechend in den Block. Die starken Magneten halten die Messer sicher an ihrem Platz und ermöglichen einen einfachen Zugriff.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Wischen Sie die Oberfläche des Messerblocks mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Ölen: Um das Holz geschmeidig zu halten und Rissbildung zu verhindern, kann das Akazienholz gelegentlich mit lebensmittelechtem Holzöl behandelt werden.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie den Messerblock an einem trockenen Ort auf, um Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden, die das Holz beschädigen könnte.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Schwäche der Magnete: Wenn die Messer nicht ordentlich halten, überprüfen Sie, ob die Magnetflächen sauber und frei von Schmutz sind. Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche der Magnete vorsichtig.
- Beschädigungen am Holz: Bei Rissen oder anderen sichtbaren Schäden am Holz sollte der Messerblock nicht mehr verwendet werden. Kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Messerblock gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Holzprodukte sollten in der Regel über den Holzrecycling-Abfallstrom entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Berkel Magnetischen Messerblock entschieden haben. Viel Spaß beim Kochen!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Berkel Magnetic Knife Block Brown Acacia BMB1NKwa000CB

1. Algemene Informatie

De Berkel Magnetic Knife Block is een elegante en functionele houder voor uw messen. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig acaciahout, biedt deze messenslijper een veilige en esthetische manier om uw messen te bewaren. Met krachtige magneten houdt het blok de messen stevig op hun plaats, waardoor ze gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.

2. Veiligheid Informatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor het bewaren van scherpe messen.
- Plaats het mes nooit met de snijkant naar beneden in het blok.
- Zorg ervoor dat kinderen niet bij het messenslijper kunnen komen.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van het blok en de magneten. Vervang indien nodig.
- Plaats het blok op een stabiele en stevige ondergrond.

3. Product Specificaties

- Artikelnummer: BMB1NKwa000CB
- Materiaal: Acaciahout
- Afmetingen: 245 x 140 x 260 mm
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg
- Kleur: Bruin
- Geschikt voor: Koken en keukenaccessoires

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder de verpakking en controleer het product op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats het messenslijper op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond, weg van direct zonlicht en vochtige omgevingen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat het blok voldoende ruimte heeft aan alle zijden voor makkelijke toegang bij het plaatsen en verwijderen van de messen.
4. Plaats de messen met het lemmet naar het blok toe en zorg ervoor dat ze goed vastzitten aan de magneten.

5. Gebruik

- Zorg ervoor dat de messen schoon en droog zijn voordat u ze in het blok plaatst.
- Plaats de messen voorzichtig en vermijd het gebruik van geweld.
- Gebruik alleen messen die geschikt zijn voor het gebruik met een magnetisch messenslijper.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Maak het blok schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Veeg het blok droog met een schone, droge doek.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen, schuurmiddelen of afwasmachines.
- Behandel het houtperiodiek met een voedselveilige olie om het een mooie afwerking te geven en het te beschermen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Messen vallen uit het blok: Controleer of de messen goed zijn geplaatst en dat er geen vuil op de magneten zit.
- Blok is moeilijk schoon te maken: Gebruik een mild reinigingsmiddel en zorg ervoor dat u het hout daarna goed droogt.
- Messen worden niet goed vastgehouden: Controleer de sterkte van de magneten en reinig het blok indien nodig.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product is vervaardigd van natuurproducten en kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled of gecomposteerd. Zorg ervoor dat de verwerking in overeenstemming is met lokale regelgeving omtrent afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bloque Magnético para Cuchillos Berkel BMB1NKwa000CB

1. Información General

El Bloque Magnético para Cuchillos Berkel BMB1NKwa000CB está diseñado para ofrecer una solución segura y elegante para almacenar cuchillos de cocina. Hecho de madera de acacia, proporciona un soporte fuerte y atractivo para mantener sus cuchillos organizados y fácilmente accesibles.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Mantenga el bloque fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No exponga el bloque a humedad excesiva o altas temperaturas.
- Evite el uso de cuchillos dañados o desgastados, ya que pueden no adherirse correctamente al bloque.
- Cuando retire un cuchillo, hágalo con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- No utilice el bloque de cuchillos en entornos donde pueda ser derribado o golpeado fácilmente.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Madera de Acacia
- Dimensiones: 25 cm x 12 cm x 29 cm
- Peso: 1.5 kg
- Capacidad: Soporta hasta 8 cuchillos de cocina.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembale el bloque magnético y verifique que no haya daños visibles.
2. Elija una superficie estable y seca para colocar el bloque.
3. Asegúrese de que el lugar esté alejado de fuentes de calor.
4. Coloque el bloque en posición vertical y asegúrese de que esté nivelado.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el bloque:

- Coloque los cuchillos en la parte frontal del bloque, asegurándose de que las hojas estén en contacto con la superficie magnética.
- Aplique una ligera presión hacia el bloque para asegurar una buena adhesión.
- Para retirar un cuchillo, sujételo por el mango y tire suavemente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el bloque con un paño suave y húmedo.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar la madera.
- Se recomienda aplicar aceite mineral regularmente para mantener la madera en buenas condiciones.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si los cuchillos no se adhieren correctamente, asegúrese de que las hojas estén limpias y secas.
- En caso de daños visibles en el bloque, no lo utilice y contáctenos para obtener asistencia.

8. Eliminación

Deseche el bloque en conformidad con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos de madera. Consideren la opción de reciclar o reutilizar el producto si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Bloc de Couteaux Magnétique Berkel - BMB1NKWACB

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Bloc de Couteaux Magnétique Berkel. Ce produit est conçu pour sécuriser et exposer vos couteaux de manière élégante. Fabriqué en acacia brun, ce bloc apporte une touche de sophistication à votre cuisine tout en étant fonctionnel.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Utilisez uniquement le bloc pour stocker des couteaux inondés de lames. Ne pas stocker d'objets non destinés.
- Protection contre les enfants : Gardez le bloc hors de portée des enfants. Ne les laissez pas manipuler les couteaux sans supervision.
- Manipulation des couteaux : Faites preuve de prudence lors du retrait et de l'insertion des couteaux. Utilisez toujours le manche pour éviter les coupures.
- Éviter les chocs : Ne faites pas tomber le bloc pour éviter des dommages au produit et aux couteaux.
- Surface stable : Placez le bloc sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter qu'il ne bascule.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

Matériau : Acacia brun

Dimensions : 30 x 10 x 10 cm

Poids : 1,5 kg

Capacité : Conçu pour contenir plusieurs couteaux selon leur taille.

Caractéristiques : Magnétisme fort pour maintenir les couteaux en place.

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Emplacement : Choisissez une surface sèche, plate et stable dans votre cuisine.
2. Déballage : Retirez le bloc de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'est pas endommagé.
3. Placement : Placez le bloc sur la surface choisie et assurez-vous qu'il est équilibré.
4. Vérification des aimants : Assurez-vous que la surface magnétique est propre et exempte de débris.
5. Charge des couteaux : Placez les couteaux contre la surface magnétique pour les sécuriser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour retirer un couteau, saisissez-le par le manche et tirez doucement vers le haut.
- Pour ranger un couteau, alignez la lame contre la surface magnétique et poussez doucement jusqu'à ce qu'il soit sécurisé.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Matériel de nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et légèrement humide.
- Produits de nettoyage : N'utilisez pas de détergents agressifs ou de nettoyeurs abrasifs pour éviter d'endommager l'acacia.
- Séchage : Essuyez le bloc avec un chiffon sec après nettoyage pour éviter l'humidité.

7. Dépannage

- Si les couteaux ne tiennent pas : Vérifiez que la surface magnétique est propre et exempte de débris.
- Si le bloc se déplace : Assurez-vous que le bloc est sur une surface plane et stable.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit dans les ordures ménagères. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des matériaux en bois. Recyclez-le si possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com

- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Berkel Magnetic Knife Block in Acacia Marrone (Codice Prodotto: BMB1NKWA000CB). Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire la massima sicurezza e praticità nella conservazione dei coltelli da cucina.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso Sicuro: Non maneggiare i coltelli con le mani bagnate.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che il blocco sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Separare i Coltelli: Non posizionare coltelli di dimensioni e peso diversi nello stesso slot per evitare cadute.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente la stabilità del blocco e la presenza di eventuali schegge.
- Bambini: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Il prodotto è progettato per l'uso da parte di adulti responsabili.
- Pulizia: Non immergere in acqua; pulire con un panno umido.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acacia marrone di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 25 x 22,5 x 32 cm
- Peso: 1,7 kg
- Capacità: Fino a 6 coltelli di varie dimensioni
- Design: Magnetico per un accesso rapido e facilitato ai coltelli

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Posizionamento: Scegliere un luogo adatto in cucina su un piano di lavoro stabile e asciutto.
2. Rimozione dalla Scatola: Estrarre il blocco dal pacchetto con cura, prevenendo danni al legno.
3. Controllo: Assicurarsi che non ci siano graffi o danni.
4. Piano di Lavoro: Pulire la superficie del piano prima di posizionare il blocco.
5. Fissaggio: Non è necessaria alcuna installazione permanente; posizionare semplicemente il blocco sulla superficie scelta.

5. Operazione

- Per utilizzare il blocco magnetico, semplicemente avvicinare il coltello alla parte superiore del blocco affinché venga attratto magneticamente. Assicurarsi che il manico sia fermo e il coltello ben saldo nel blocco.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia: Utilizzare un panno umido per pulire il blocco. Non utilizzare sostanze chimiche aggressive o detergenti abrasivi.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare immediatamente per evitare l'assorbimento dell'umidità nel legno.
- Controllo Periodico: Controllare regolarmente che il blocco non presenti segni di usura o danni ai magneti.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Difficoltà nell'uso dei coltelli: Assicurarsi che i coltelli siano compatibili con il sistema magnetico e correttamente posizionati.
- Movimento del blocco: Se il blocco si muove, verificare che la superficie sia piana e asciutta.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali. Il legno può essere riciclato o compostato, mentre gli elementi magnetici devono essere smaltiti seguendo le linee guida sui rifiuti elettronici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania